offices of the Ministry of Transport, Berkeley Square House, London, W.I, and at the offices of the Leyton Borough Council, Town Hall, Leyton, E.10, at all reasonable hours during a period of three months from the date of the publication of this notice.

During a period of three months from the date of publication of this notice any person may by notice to the Minister of Transport object to the making of the Order.

Any objection to the making of the Order should be addressed to the Secretary, Ministry of Transport, Berkeley Square House, London, W.1, and should quote the reference number H(TS) 9/12/014.

An Assistant Secretary of the Ministry of Transport.

Berkeley Square House, London, W.1. 29th December, 1950.

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1947.

The Minister of Transport hereby gives notice that he has made an Order under Section 49 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1947, entitled "The Stopping up of Highways (Middlesex) (No. 5) Order, 1950" authorising the stopping up of part of Dole Street from Milespit Hill to Bittacy Rise, Hendon, in the County of Middlesex.

Copies of the Order may be obtained from H.M. Stationery Office, York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh, 2; 39 King Street, Manchester, 2; 2, Edmund Street, Birmingham, 3; 1, St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1; or through any bookseller, price one penny. Copies of the Order and plan may be inspected in Room No. 30 at the offices of the Ministry of Transport, Berkeley Square House, London, W.1, and at the offices of the Hendon Borough Council, Town Hall, Hendon, N.W.4, at all reasonable hours. all reasonable hours.

Any person aggrieved by the Order and desiring Any person aggrieved by the Order and desiring to question the validity thereof, or of any provision contained therein, on the ground that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1947, or that any requirement of that Act or of any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may, within six weeks of the 19th day of January, 1951, apply to the High Court for the suspension or quashing of the Order or of any provision contained therein.

G. V. Hole, An Assistant Secretary of the Ministry of Transport.

Berkeley Square House, London, W.1. 18th December, 1950.

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1947.

The Minister of Transport hereby gives notice that he has made an Order under Section 49 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1947, entitled "The Stopping up of Highways (Northumberland) (No. 1) Order, 1950" authorising the stopping up of highways at Spittal in the Borough and County of Berwick-upon-Tweed and requiring the provision of two new highways.

Copies of the Order may be obtained from H.M. Copies of the Order may be obtained from H.M. Stationery Office, York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh, 2; 39 King Street, Manchester, 2; 2, Edmund Street, Birmingham, 3; 1, St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1; or through any bookseller, price one penny. Copies of the Order and plan may be inspected in Room No. 30 at the offices of the Ministry of Transport, Berkeley Square House, London, W.1, and at the offices of the Berwick-upon-Tweed Borough Council, Municipal Buildings, Wallace Green, Berwick-upon-Tweed at all reasonable hours. able hours.

Any person aggrieved by the Order and desiring to question the validity thereof, or of any provision contained therein, on the ground that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1947, or that any requirement of that Act or of any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may, within six weeks of the 18th day of January, 1951, apply to the High Court for the suspension or quashing of the Order or of any provision contained therein.

G. V. Hole, An Assistant Secretary of the Ministry of Transport.

Berkeley Square House, London, W.1. 18th December, 1950.

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT. 1947.

The Minister of Transport hereby gives notice The Minister of Transport hereby gives notice that he has made an Order under Section 49 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1947, entitled "The Stopping up of Highways (Somersetshire) (No. 4) Order, 1950" authorising the stopping up of part of a footpath at Milton Hill, Wells, Somerset, and requiring the provision of a new footpath.

copies of the Order may be obtained from H.M. Stationery Office, York House, Kingsway, London, W.C.2; 13a Castle Street, Edinburgh, 2; 39 King Street, Manchester, 2; 2, Edmund Street, Birmingham, 3; 1, St. Andrew's Crescent, Cardiff; Tower Lane, Bristol, 1; or through any bookseller, price one penny. Copies of the Order and plan may be inspected in Room No. 30 at the offices of the Ministry of Transport, Berkeley Square House, London, W.1, and at the offices of the Wells Rural District Council, Wookey Hole Road, Wells, Somerset, at all reasonable hours. Somerset, at all reasonable hours.

Any person aggrieved by the Order and desiring to question the validity thereof, or of any provision contained therein, on the ground that it is not within the powers of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1947, or that any requirement of that Act or of any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may, within six weeks of the 19th day of January, 1951, apply to the High Court for the suspension or quashing of the Order or of any provision contained therein.

G. V. Hole,

An Assistant Secretary of the Ministry of Transport.

Berkeley Square House, London, W.1. 22nd December, 1950.

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1947.

The Minister of Transport hereby gives notice that he proposes to make an Order under Section 49 of the Town and Country Planning Act, 1947, authorising the stopping up of Trenholme Terrace and lengths of Trenholme Road and St. Hughs Road at Penge in the County of Kent and requiring the provision of two new roads repairable by the inhabitants at large, for which the highway authority is to be the Council of the Urban District of Penge.

Copies of the draft order and plan referred to therein may be inspected in Room No. 30 at the offices of the Ministry of Transport, Berkeley Square House, London, W.1, and at the offices of the Penge Urban District Council, Town Hall, Anerley Road, S.E.20, at all reasonable hours during a period of three months from the date of the publication of this potice. this notice.

During a period of three months from the date of publication of this notice any person may by notice to the Minister of Transport object to the making of the Order.

Any objection to the making of the Order should be addressed to the Secretary, Ministry of Transport, Berkeley Square House, London, W.1, and should quote the reference number H(TS) 9/19/011.

G. V. Hole, An Assistant Secretary of the Ministry of Transport.

Berkeley Square House, London, W.1. 28th December, 1950.